hl ™
EJCDC
a , ,
NEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 1
Date of Issuance: December 22, 2023 Effective Date: December 28, 2023
Owner: Town of Copake Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: A. Colarusso and Son, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer:  Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C. Engineer's Project No.:  2532.002.001
Project: Copake Hamlet Streetscape and Parking Lots Contract Name: 1 — Church Street Lot

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
1. Cut and remove approximately 10 LF of concrete curbing as directed in the field on 11/29/2023.
2. Install approximately 10 TON of binder course HMA to provide a paved apron onto that adjacent
property as directed in the field on 11/29/2023.
3. Increase contract times for winter shutdown.

Attachments:
1. Contractor Force Account Summation with attachments (13 pages).

Total cost of additional work is $2,789.30, which shall be paid for under Pay Item 1.08: Contingency
Allowance.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 60 (12/22/2023)
S 350,550.00 Ready for Final Payment: 90 (01/21/2024)
days (dates)
Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 150
S 0.00 | Ready for Final Payment: 150
days
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 210 (05/20/2024)
S 350,550.00 | Ready for Final Payment: 240 (06/19/2024)
days (dates)
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: AGCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (if requir Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:  Project Manager Title  Town Supervisor Title  Miee-Presidemt W
Date: 22 Dec 2023 v Date pate  \x |2z Y3

Jp-Sert PRI
~=

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page1of1




Sheet1 of 6

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FORCE ACCOUNT COVER SHEET

MURK 2020

(7/20)

Enter Information in the unshaded (white) cells ONLY
[Region: 8
Contract Number: Copake Lot

Contractor Name:

A.Colarusso & Son, Inc.

Contractor Role:

Prime Contractor

Total Sheets Submitted (Including Cover):

Item Number: 950.xxx
Work Description: Curb Mods
Dates
Work Started: 11/30/2023
Work Completed: 11/30/2023
Date Submitted: 12/18/2023
Submitted By: Jason Arrick
EIC or Designee Name: Ryan Weitz
Force Account Rates
Standard Labor Markup: 12.5%
Cash Fringe Markup (Only for Fringes paid in cash/payroll check): 6.4%
Worker's Compensation Policy Start Date: 1/1/2021
Worker's Compensation Rate Year (Begins 7/1 - Ends 6/30 of Next Year): 2020
Construction Employment Payroll Limitation (CEPL) Program Applicable: YES
Construction Employment Payroll Limitation (CEPL) Program Weekly Limit: $1,450.17
Worker's Compensation Insurance Rate: 15.23%
Required Insurances (CGL, Umbrella, Special Protective, etc.) Cost Basis
Payroll or Total Sales: Pagrel
Required Insurances Rate: 6.90%
Overhead and Profit - Labor: 15.00%
Overhead and Profit - Materials: 15.00%
Overhead and Profit - Equipment: 15.00%
Added Insurances (CGL, Umbrella, Special Protective, etc.) Cost Basis Total Sales
Payroll or Total Sales:
Added Insurance Rate (Prime for Subcontracted Work): 0.00%
6

6/30).

NOTE: This spreadsheet applies to contracts with Lettings of January 2016 and later. It will be updated annually to
incorporate new Workers Compensation Limits, which are typically issued in April and effective for the WC Rate Year (7/1 -




MURK 20 (720)

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FORCE ACCOUNT SUMMATION

Sheet 2 of 6

Contract No. Contractor Item No. 950.x0x
Copake Lot A.Colarusso & Son, Inc. Curb Mods
LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Workers'
Pay Period Ending | Wages (Gross) Fringes |Cash Fringes Comp Sheet Cost Sheet Cost
Insurance
11/30/2023 $ 71010 | $§ 42720 $ - $ 108.15 22-1 $ 850.00 23-1 $ 198.66

$ - |8 = $ - |9 =

$ 5 $ # $ % $ =

$ - |$ - $ - |9 =

$ = $ - $ - $ &

$ - $ - $ - $ -

$ = $ - $ - $ -

$ - |9 = $ - |3 -

$ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - |8 - $ - |9 #

WZTC Devices | $ -
Subtotals $ 71010 | $ 427.20 | $ - $ 108.15
Std Labor Markup (SLM) 12.50% $ 88.76
Cash Fringe Markup (CFM) 6.40% $ -
Subtotal (Wages + Fringes + WC + SLM + CFM) $ 1,334.21 Matl's Subtotal | $ 850.00 | |Equip Subtotal $ 198.66
P&O on Labor 15.00% $ 200.13 | |[P&OonMatl's | $ 127.50 | |P&O on Equip $ 29.80
Total Labor $ 1,534.34 | |Total Materials | $ 977.50 | |Total Equipment | $ 228.46
TOTAL FORCE ACCOUNT INSURANCE SERVICES
Labor $1,534.34 Basis Payroll Services $0.00
Materials $977.50 Insurance Rate 6.90% P.& O. (5%) $0.00
Equipment $228.46 Cost Basis $710.10 Total Services $0.00
Services $0.00
Insurance $49.00
SUBTOTAL $2,789.30 ADDED INSURANCE
Prime Markup for Sub Work (5%) $0.00 FOR SUBCONTRACTED WORK
Added Insurance f/Subcontract Work $0.00 Insurance Rate 0.00%
TOTAL $2,789.30 Cost Basis . $g,789.30
<Y A AT =

Checked By: \‘ Jason Arrick Date
CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION: - | certify, to the best of my knowledge and A.Colarusso & Son, Inc. ?_,a_\&\
belief, that the equipment used on this work was of the proper size, that
material taken from stock as designated above is charged at fair market value,
and that the account herein shown is an accurate statement of
labor, materials and equipment used.

Ryan Weitz

ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: Materials invoices, equipment rates from
Equipment Watch Cost Recovery, and insurance back up have been verified. For NYSDOT Date

The costs are found to be reasonable and accurate for the work performed.




MURK 21-1 (7/20)

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WEEKLY SUMMARY OF FORCE ACCOUNT LABOR Pay Period Ending  11/30/2023
2020 Workers' Compensation Limit = $1,450.17 Sheet 3 of 6
Workers' Compensation Rate 15.23% WC Insurance (J) = WC Rate * Gross Wages (up to WC Limit)
Contract No. Contractor Iltem No. and Description
Eosmale Lot A.Colarusso & Son, Inc. 950.xxx
P Curb Mods
A B c | b E | F G H | J K
Employee Trade Hourly Rates Hours for Period Cash Frinae Gross Employee wcC Frinaes
ID Last Name, First Name & Regular | Premium | Regular | Premium | Regular | Premium Amountg Wages WC Wages Insurance 9
No. Group Rate Rate Fringe Fringe Hours Hours (AXE)+(BxF) | G+H-Prem OT| (I x WC Rate) [ (C x E)+(D x F)
L-1 (Grey, Chris F/OpA |$ 52.63 $ 31.50 2.00 $ 105.26 | $ 105.26 | $ 16.03 | $ 63.00
L-2 |Lee, Chris OpA $ 52.63 $ 31.50 2.00 $ 105.26 | $ 105.26 | $ 16.03 63.00
L-3 |Connors, Jacob LBD $ 4595 $ 28.05 2.00 $ 9190 | $ 9190 | $ 14.00 | $ 56.10
L-4 |Pratt, Jason LBD $ 45.95 $ 28.05 2.00 3 9190 | $ 9190 | $ 1400 | $ 56.10
L-5 |Gilli, Joseph OpA $ 52.63 $ 31.50 2.00 $ 105.26 | $ 105.26 | $ 16.03 | $ 63.00
L-6 |Staunch, Joseph OpA $ 52.63 $ 31.50 2.00 $ 105.26 | $ 105.26 | $ 16.03 | $ 63.00
L-7 (Watts, William OpA $ 52.63 $ 31.50 2.00 3 105.26 | $ 105.26 | $ 16.03 | $ 63.00
L-8 $ - | - |8 - |3 -
L-9 $ - s - s - s .
L-10 $ - s - |8 - |s -
L-11 $ - |s - |8 - |3 -
L-12 $ - s - s - s -
L-13 $ - |s - s - |s -
L-14 $ - |s - |s - | -
L-15 $ - |s - |s - s -
L-16 . $ = $ - $ - $ -
Checked By: ;\“‘-174 Totals for Pay Period| 14.00 0.00 | $ - $ 71010($ 71010($ 10815($ 427.20

Labor rates have been verified with certified payrolls and prevailing wage schedules




MURK 22-1 (7/20)

FORCE ACCOUNT SUMMARY OF MATERIALS

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Sheet

4

of

Contract No.

Copake Lot

Contractor

A.Colarusso & Son, Inc.

Item No. and Description

950.xxx
Curb Mods

A

C

D

E

ID Material
No. Description

Contractor
Stock

Invoice
No.

Unit Of
Measure

Quantity

Unit
Cost

Extended
Cost
AxB

PerCent
Sales Tax

Eligible
Taxes
CxD

M-1 |Binder

O

N

10.00

$

85.00

850.00

M-2

M-3

M-4

M-5

M-6

M-7

M-8

M-9

M-10

M-11

M-12

M-13

M-14

M-15

M-16

M-17

M-18

O(o|g|o(o|jo|go(ojg|joo|ja(ojo|jao|o|o

ﬁ/S

Checked By:

Total

Pl |lwo|lo|lo|lvo|lo|lo|lo|lvo|lovo|la|lovo|la|lsal|lew|lw| el e




MURK 23-1 (7/20)

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FORCE ACCOUNT SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT

Sheet 5 of 6
Contract No. Contractor Item No. and Description
Copake Lot A.Colarusso & Son, Inc. chbOi\;l(gﬁs
A B C D E F G H

Hours In | Standby | Blue Book | Ownership | Ownership | Operating | Operating Total

ID |Model Equipment Type Manufacturer Model Use or Hours Monthly Rate Cost Rate Cost Cost

No. | Year No. Required w/Factors C /176 |AxD+(BxD/2)| per Hour AXF E+G
E-1 GMC Pickup (PT46) GMC 2.0 $802.77 $4.56 $9.12 $34.70 $69.41 $78.53
E-2 Skid Steer BobCat 2.0 $5,825.06 $33.10 $66.19 $26.97 $53.94 $120.13
E-3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-9 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
E-18 4.0 0.0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Checked By: /SV' Total $75.32 $123.35 $198.66




Prevailing Wage Rates for 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024 Published by the New York State Department of Labor
Last Published on Dec 01 2023 Columbia County

All cranes 800-999 tons, A1 rate plus $6.00
All cranes 600-799 tons, A1 rate plus $5.00
All cranes 400-599 tons, A1 rate plus $4.00
All cranes 200-399 tons, A1 rate plus $3.00
All cranes 111-199 tons, A1 rate plus $2.25
All cranes 110 tons and under, A1 rate only

Additional $0.50 per hr on A1 rate for Tower Cranes.
Additional $2.50 per hr over B rate for Nuclear Leader work.
Additional $2.50 per hour if work requires Personal Protective Equipment for hazardous waste site activities with a level C or over rating.

NOTE - The "Employer Registration" (30.1) use of a '4 Day/10 Hour Work schedules' will no longer be accepted or processed. All registered
projects prior to June 30, 2023 will expire within the granted time frame.

For Pre-Registered Projects Four (4), Ten (10) hour days may be worked at straight time during a week, Monday thru Thursday. Friday may
be used as a make-up day. Tuesday thru Friday may be worked with no make-up day. For further clarification contact your local Bureau
Office.

SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFITS
Per hour
07/01/2023 07/01/2024

Journeyman $31.30 $32.40

OVERTIME PAY
See (B, E, Q) on OVERTIME PAGE

HOLIDAY
Paid: See (1) on HOLIDAY PAGE
Overtime: See (5, 6) on HOLIDAY PAGE

NOTE: All hours worked on designated holidays shall be paid a double the hourly rate of pay plus 8 hours of straight time.
NOTE: If a holiday falls on Sunday, it will be celebrated on Monday. If the holiday falls on Saturday, it will be celebrated on Friday.

REGISTERED APPRENTICES
Wages per hour

1000 hours terms at the following percentage of Journeyperson's wage Class B

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
60% 70% 80% 90%

Supplemental Benefits per hour worked

07/01/2023 07/01/2024
All terms $26.60 $27.70
1-158 Alb
Operating Engineer - Heavy&Highway 12/01/2023
JOB DESCRIPTION Operating Engineer - Heavy&Highway DISTRICT 1

ENTIRE COUNTIES
Albany, Broome, Chenango, Clinton, Columbia, Essex, Franklin, Fulton, Greene, Hamilton, Herkimer, Montgomery, Otsego, Rensselaer,
Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Tioga, Warren, Washington

PARTIAL COUNTIES

Dutchess: Defined as north of the northern boundary line of City of Poughkeepsie then due east to Route 115 to Bedell Road then east
along Bedell Road to VanWagner Road then north along VanWagner Road to Bower Road then east along Bower Road to Rte. 44 east to
Route 343 then along Route 343 east to the northern boundary of Town of Dover Plains and east along the northern boundary of Town of
Dover Plains to Connecticut.

WAGES

CLASSIFICATION A1*; All Cranes

CLASSIFICATION A:

Page 27



Prevailing Wage Rates for 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024 Published by the New York State Department of Labor
Last Published on Dec 01 2023 Columbia County

Asphalt Curb Machine (Self Propelled, Slipform), Asphalt Paver, Automated Concrete Spreader (CMI Type), Automatic Fine Grader,
Backhoe (Except Tractor Mounted, Rubber Tired), Backhoe Excavator Full Swing (CAT 212 or similar type), Back Filling Machine, Belt
Placer (CMI Type), Blacktop Plant (Automated), Blacktop Roller, Boom truck, GPS operated Bull Dozer, Cableway, Caisson Auger, Central
Mix Concrete Plant (Automated), Concrete Curb Machine (Self Propelled, Slipform), Concrete Pump, Crane, Cherry Picker, Derricks (steel
erection), Dragline, Overhead Crane (Gantry or Straddle type), Pile Driver, Truck Crane, Directional Drilling Machine, Dredge, Dual Drum
Paver, Excavator (All PurposeHydraulically Operated) (Gradall or Similar), Front End Loader (4 cu. yd. and Over), Head Tower (Sauerman or
Equal), Hoist (Two or Three Drum), Holland Loader, Maintenance Engineer, Mine Hoist, Mucking Machine or Mole, Pavement Breaker(SP)
Wertgen; PB-4 and similar type, Power Grader, Profiler (over 105 H.P.), Quad 9, Quarry Master (or equivalent), Rotating Telehandler,
Scraper (Including Challenger Type), Shovel, Side Boom, Slip Form Paver (If a second man is needed, he shall be an Oiler), Tractor Drawn
BeltType Loader, Truck or Trailer Mounted Log Chipper (Self Feeder), Tug Operator (Manned Rented Equipment Excluded), Tunnel Shovel

CLASSIFICATION B:

Backhoe (Tractor Mounted, Rubber Tired), Bituminous Recycler Machine, Bituminous Spreader and Mixer, Blacktop Plant (NonAutomated),
Blast or Rotary Drill (Truck or Tractor Mounted), Brokk, Boring Machine, Cage Hoist, Central Mix Plant [(NonAutomated) and All Concrete
Batching Plants], Concrete Paver (Over 16S), Crawler Drill (Self-contained), Crusher, Diesel Power Unit, Drill Rigs, Tractor Mounted, Front
End Loader (Under 4 cu. yd.), Greaseman/Lubrication Engineer, HiPressure Boiler (15 Ibs. and over), Hoist (One Drum), Hydro-Axe, Kolman
Plant Loader and Similar Type Loaders (If Employer requires another man to clean the screen or to maintain the equipment, he shall be an
Oiler), L.C.M. Work Boat Operator, Locomotive, Material handling knuckle boom, Mini Excavator (under 18,000 Ibs.), Mixer (for stabilized
base self-propelled), Monorail Machine, Plant Engineer, Prentice Loader, Profiler (105 H.P. and under), Pug Mill, Pump Crete, Ready Mix
Concrete Plant, Refrigeration Equipment (for soil stabilization), Road Widener, Roller (all above subgrade), Sea Mule, Self-contained Ride-
on Rock Drill(Excluding Air-Track Type Drill), Skidder, Tractor with Dozer and/or Pusher, Trencher, Tugger Hoist, Vacum machine (mounted
or towed), Vermeer saw (ride on, any size or type), Welder, Winch, Winch Cat

CLASSIFICATION C:

A Frame Winch Hoist on Truck, Articulated Heavy Hauler, Aggregate Plant, Asphalt or Concrete Grooving Machine (ride on), Ballast
Regulator(Ride-on), Boiler (used in conjunction with production), Bituminous Heater (self-propelled), Boat (powered), Cement and Bin
Operator, Concrete Pavement Spreader and Finisher Concrete Paver or Mixer (16' and under), Concrete Saw (self-propelled), Conveyor,
Deck Hand, Directional Drill Machine Locator, Drill (Core and Well), Farm Tractor with accessories, Fine Grade Machine, Fireman, Fork Lift,
Form Tamper, Grout Pump, Gunite Machine, Hammers (Hydraulic self-propelled), Hydra-Spiker (ride-on), Hydraulic Pump (jacking system),
Hydro-Blaster (Water), Mulching Machine, Oiler, Parapet Concrete or Pavement Grinder, Post Hole Digger and Post Driver, Power Broom
(towed), Power Heaterman, Power Sweeper, Revinius Widener, Roller (Grade and Fill), Scarifier (ride-on), Shell Winder, Skid steer loader
(Bobcat or similar; including all attachments), Span-Saw (ride-on), Steam Cleaner, Tamper (ride-on), Tie Extractor (ride-on), Tie Handler
(ride-on), Tie Inserter (ride-on), Tie Spacer (ride-on), Tire Repair, Track Liner (ride-on), Tractor, Tractor (with towed accessories), Vibratory
Compactor, Vibro Tamp, Well Point, and the following hands-off equipment: Compressors, Dust Collectors, Generators, Pumps, Welding
Machines, Light Plants and Heaters

- Note for all above classifications of Operating Engineer - In the event that equipment listed above is operated by robotic control, the
classification covering the operation will be the same as if manually operated.

WAGES per hour

07/01/2023 07/01/2024
Class A1* $55.63 57.90
Class A 52.63 54.90
Class B 51.72 53.99
Class C 49.15 51.42

(*) TONNAGE RATING PREMIUMS:

Cranes over 1000 tons, A1 rate plus $7.00

Cranes from 800-999 tons, A1 rate plus $6.00

Cranes from 600-799 tons, A1 rate plus $5.00

Cranes from 400-599 tons, A1 rate plus $4.00

Cranes from 200-399 tons, A1 rate plus $3.00

Cranes from 111-199 tons, A1 rate plus $2.00

Cranes from 65-110 tons, A1 rate plus $1.50

Cranes from 0-64 Tons, A1 rate only

NOTE: Additional value subject to same premiums as shown for OT

-- Tower Cranes, A1 rate plus $3.00

-- Cranes in Luffer Configuration, A1 rate plus $5.00

-- Cranes with external ballast (tray or wagon), A1 rate plus $5.00
NOTE: Additional value subject to same premiums as shown for OT

Additional $2.50 per hour for All Employees who work a single irregular work shift, of at least 5 consecutive days, starting from 5:00 PM to
1:00 AM that is mandated by the Contracting Agency.

Page 28



Prevailing Wage Rates for 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024 Published by the New York State Department of Labor
Last Published on Dec 01 2023 Columbia County

Additional $2.50 per hr. for hazardous waste removal work on State and/or Federally designated waste site which require employees to wear
Level C or above forms of personal protection.

NOTE - The "Employer Registration" (30.1) use of a '4 Day/10 Hour Work schedules' will no longer be accepted or processed. All registered
projects prior to June 30, 2023 will expire within the granted time frame.

For Pre-Registered Projects Four (4), Ten (10) hour days may be worked at straight time during a week, Monday thru Thursday. Friday may
be used as a make-up day. Tuesday thru Friday may be worked with nc make-up day. For further clarification contact your local Bureau
Office.

SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFITS
Per hour
07/01/2023 07/01/2024
Journeyperson $31.50 $32.60
OVERTIME PAY
See (B, E, Q) on OVERTIME PAGE
HOLIDAY
Paid: See (5, 6) on HOLIDAY PAGE
Overtime: See (5, 6) on HOLIDAY PAGE

Note: If the holiday falls on Sunday, it will be observed on Monday. If the observed Monday Holiday is worked, pay shall be double time plus
Holiday pay for time worked. If the Holiday falls on a Saturday and is worked pay shall be double time plus Holiday pay for time worked. If the
Holiday falls on a Saturday employer can choose to observe the paid holiday Saturday or give Friday off with holiday pay.

REGISTERED APPRENTICES
Wages per hour

1000 hours terms at the following percentage of Journeyperson's wage Class B

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
60% 70% 80% 90%
Supplemental Benefits per hour worked
07/01/2023 07/01/2024
All Terms $26.25 $27.10
1-158H/H Alb
Operating Engineer - Marine Dredging 12/01/2023
JOB DESCRIPTION Operating Engineer - Marine Dredging DISTRICT 4

ENTIRE COUNTIES

Albany, Bronx, Cayuga, Clinton, Columbia, Dutchess, Essex, Franklin, Greene, Jefferson, Kings, Monroe, Nassau, New York, Orange,
Oswego, Putnam, Queens, Rensselaer, Richmond, Rockland, St. Lawrence, Suffolk, Uister, Washington, Wayne, Westchester
WAGES

These wages do not apply to Operating Engineers on land based construction projects. For those projects, please see the Operating
Engineer Heavy/Highway Rates. The wage rates below for all equipment and operators are only for marine dredging work in navigable
waters found in the counties listed above.

Per Hour: 07/01/2023 10/01/2023

CLASS A1 $43.94 $45.26
Deck Captain, Leverman

Mechanical Dredge Operator

Licensed Tug Operator 1000HP or more.

CLASS A2 39.16 40.33
Crane Operator (360 swing)

CLASS B To conform to Operating Engineer

Dozer, Front Loader Prevailing Wage in locality where work

Operator on Land is being performed including benefits.

CLASS B1 38.00 39.14

Derrick Operator (180 swing)
Spider/Spill Barge Operator
Operator ll, Fill Placer,

Page 29



Prevailing Wage Rates for 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024 Published by the New York State Department of Labor

Last Published on Dec 01 2023 Columbia County
(1000) hour terms at the following wages.
07/01/2023 06/01/2024
1st term $27.05 $28.05
2nd term 31.25 32.35
3rd term 3540 36.70
4th term 39.55 41.00
Supplemental Benefits per hour:
All Terms Regular $28.33 $29.23
All Terms Shift Rate 33.08 TBD
11-17tox HH
Laborer - Heavy&Highway 12/01/2023
JOB DESCRIPTION Laborer - Heavy&Highway DISTRICT 8
ENTIRE COUNTIES
Dutchess

PARTIAL COUNTIES

Columbia: Only the Townships of Ancram, Claverack, Clermont, Copake,Gallatin, Germantown, Greenport, Hillsdale, Hudson, Livingston,
Philmont and Taconic.

WAGES

GROUP I: Blaster, Asphalt Screedman, ACI Certified Flatwork Finisher, Pipe Jacking and Boring Operations, Operator Qualified Dead
Condition Pipe Fuser (B Mechanic)

GROUP II: Burner, Drill Operator, Jumbo Driller, Wagon Diriller, Air Track Driller, Hydraulic Driller, Self Contained Rotary Drill Operator,
Pneumatic Dowel Driller, Concrete Form Aligner, Concrete Form and Curb Form Highway, Concrete Finisher, Asphalt Raker, Pipe Fusion,
Wrecking "Bar Person", Operator Qualified Peer Checker.

GROUP llI: Asphalt Curb Machine Operator, Jeepers Operator, Pavement Breaker Operator , Power Saw Operator, Jack Hammer Drill, all
types Pneumatic Tool and Gasoline Drill, Concrete Saw, Gunning, Railroad, Spike Puller, Sandblasting, Shoring, Pipe Layer, Deck Winches
on Scows, Power Buggy and Operator, Power Wheelbarrow Operator, Laser Bean and X-Ray Operator, Pipe Religner, Underpinning, Chain
Saw, Tree Cutter, Jack Leg Driller, Hydraulic Rock Splitter, certified, Certified Scaffold Erector, Remote Controlled Demolition Robot,
Wrecking "Bar Person" Helper, Utility Per Diem Laborer, Compressed air-lance, Water jet lance

Group IV: General Concrete Laborers - anything pertaining to concrete, aggregate or concrete material handling, Puddlers, Asphalt Worker,
Crack Router Operator, Rock Scalers, Vibrator Operator, Bit Grinder, Concrete Grinder, Remate Walk Behind Roller (Wacker, Rammakx, etc),
Air Tampers and All Tampers not covered by any other classification, Form Pin Pullers, Pumps and their operation, Service of Air Power,
Epoxy and Waterproofing Worker, Fine Grade person between forms, Barco Rammer, Guard Rail Installation and Demolition Link Fence,
Steel Kings, Wire Mesh, Setting of all Paving Blocks, Brick Paver and Rubber Pavers, Rip Rap and Dry Stone Layer Wall, Stone Work and
Pointing, Cement Spray Men, Gabion Basket Assembler, Installation of Noise Barrier, Jersey Barrier and Joints, Pre-Cast Manholes, and Pre
-cast and Pre-cast Catch Basins, Crib Retaining Walls

Group V: All Driller Helpers(including Hydraulic Wagon Air Track). Common Laborers, Certified Fire Watch Laborers, All AFL/CIO Trades,
Signal Person Truck Spotters, Power Person , Landscaping and Nursery Person, Artificial Turf, Placing Fabric on Landfill, Sign Installer,
Temporary and Interim Pavement Line Striping, String Line Automation Grades, Lock Level, Certified Traffic Safety and Control (Pattern)

Group V (A): Flagperson

Group VI: Confined Space Laborer

WAGES per hour 07/01/2023 05/01/2024
Group I: $ 48.05 +$225
Group I 46.70 +$225
Group Il 46.30 +$225
Group IV: 45.95 +$225
Group V: 45.60 +$225
Group V(A): 39.25 +$225
Group VI: 47.60 +$225

Note: All employees working on a project that requires Hazwopper Certification will receive $1.00 per hour over job classification rate of pay.

SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFITS
Per hour: 07/01/2023
Journeyman $28.05

38.35*

Page 15



Invoice

From :
(e Colarusso Quarry

PO Box 302
91 Newman Road
Hudson, NY 12534 US

A. Colarusso and Son, Inc Copake Lot 1674 Rt 7A
PO Box 302
Hudson, NY 12534 US

Cust # Customer Ref Invoice # Invoice Date Due Date Disc Date Terms
985 4/27/2020 ASAP Net 30 Days
Date Load Description Material Unit Price Quantity Amount
11/30/2023 TON Asphalt Binder $ 85.00 10.00 $ 850.00
Notes: Total $850.00
Sales Tax

Less Retainage

585000



ugpmenﬁ:Wa&:ch.

{ces shown In US dollars (§)

adjustments for PT30 in All Saved Models

Septeniber 20, 2022

EMCICHEVY 3500
on-lghway Ught Duty Tucks oo

Size Class: N

300 HP & Over
Welght
NIA

Configuration for 3500

Axde Configuration A0 x40
Horsepower 3220 hp
Ton Rafing 1.0

Blue Book Rates

Ceb Type
Power Made

** FHWA Rate Is equal to the monthly ownersip cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs

Monthty
USD $775.00

Weeldy

Published Rates USD $220.00

Adjustments
Regfon ( New Yorlc
103.9%)

Model Year (2018; 99.7%) (USD 52.45)
Adjusted Hourly Ownershlp -

Cost (100%)

Hourdy Operating Cost (100%)
Fatal:

USD $30.23 UsD 38.58

(USD $0.70)

USD g802.77 USD $227.88

Dalty
USD $55.00

usp$2.14

USD $0.17)

UsD §56.97

Estimated Operating
Costs

Howly
USD $8.00

Houddy
uso$4.70

USD $031

(USD $0.03)

USD $34.70

USD $8.29

IFHVA Rate**

Houly
UsD $33.10

UsD $39.26

Non-Active Use Rafes
Standby Rate
Idilng Rate

A
=

Hourly

UsD 5351
UsD$34.39

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (ownership)
Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect {ownership)

Fuel (aperafing) @ USD 4.88

Revised Date: 3rd quarter 2022

Percentage
61%

3%
13%
86%

Value
USD $472.75lmo
USD $178.25/mo
USD $23.25/mo
USD $100.75/mo
USD $29.83Mr

These are the mast accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to mare frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
300k Print. Visht the Cost Recovery Product Gulde on our Help page for more nformation,

rhe equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for PAUL COLARUSSO

roberth@acolarusso.com)



#¢ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US Dollars ($)

Adjustments for PAULCOLARUSSO1 in All Saved Models December 14, 2023

Bobcat S185 (disc. 2013)
Skid Steer Loaders

Size Class:
1,751-2,200 Ibs
Weight:

6220 Ibs

Configuration for S185 (disc. 2013)
Operator Protection ROPS/FOPS Power Mode Diesel

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal 1o the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating Costs FHWA Rate™
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $5,580.00 USD $1,565.00 USD $390.00 USD $59.00 USD $26.97 USD $58.67
Adjustments
Region ( New York: 107.1%) USD $396.18 USD $111.11 USD $27.69 UsD $4.19
Model Year (2008: 97.47%) (USD $151.12) (USD $42.38) (USD $10.56) (USD $1.60)
Adjusted Hourly Ownership Cost - - B - /
(100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD $5,825.06 USD $1,633.73 USD $407.13 USD $61.59 USD $26.97 USD $60.07
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate USD $11.25
Idling Rate USD $43.01
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 11% USD $613.80/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 66% USD $3,682.80/mo
CFC (ownership) 10% USD $558.00/mo
Indirect (ownership) 13% USD $725.40/me
Fuel (operating) @ USD 4.39 36.74% USD $9.9Vhr

Revised Date: 4th quarter 2023
These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue Book® Print. Visit the Cost Recovery
Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for SUZANNE SHOOK (robertb@acolarusso.com)

All material herein © 2003-2023 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved. Pagelof 1



MURK 31 (3/17)
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DAILY RECORD OF WORK PERFORMED, NOT INCLUDED iN CONTRACT TR
Contract No: Contractor: Iltem Number: Work Description: Date:
Ay eovAvE o COLMRNSED 597 | Ago , Br % % IR VST LGS S, \\\QQ \2’3
LABOR MATERIALS EQUIPMENT
ID Last Name, First Name T;%i: Regulal ';?:;\s Total Description Units | Qty ?;7:,1)( ID Description In Uzlgusrtsndby
e, s, (W3 2 [T 2 [ewensn | e ke NP =
2| e, Y. fopps| 2| ] 2 <YV Y EaY- |2
3| cepysops | Tpcon (2D 2 || 2 ;
s[O0psT  Tpset fnn] 2 [ T2
s[afiit | TOg, NP~ 2 [ 2
4 ﬂ;;ft,.\“_(a,g (TR, B 2 )/xi’ <
7N TR N a2 T 2
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16 }
e Spie = S e
CERTIFICATION : - | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the equipment used on this work was of the proper size, that material taken from stock as

shown above is charged at fair market value, and that the accgunt herein shown is an accurate statement of the labor, materials and equipment used on this day.
y Qg‘\\ "2 (
_ PR v \ ﬁ \EA 2| \\>
aree prrce W W6 =7

) Signature Date Printed Name Signature Date
Contractor NYS Department of Transportation

Printed Name






